## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tawni Weaver		10/20/2010	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SPABOOK, LLC	
Street Address:	372 S. Eagle Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 134	
City:	Eagle	
State/Country:	IDAHO	
Postal Code:	83616	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: IDAHO	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77401006	SPA BOOK

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (866)762-4631

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 208-387-1267
Email: dnesset@aol.com
Correspondent Name: Deborah Nesset, Esq.
Address Line 1: 5509 E. Stageline Drive
Address Line 4: Boise, IDAHO 83616

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah Nesset
Signature:	/Deborah Nesset/
Date:	10/20/2010

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004301 FRAME: 0048

OF \$40.00 //401006

900174527

source=SPABOOKLLC assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004301 FRAME: 0049

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This agreement is entered on October 20, 2010, by and between TAWNI WEAVER, herein teferred to as "Assignor", and SPABOOK, LLC, herein referred to as "Assignee". For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the mark SPA BOOK, the United States Trademark Application No. 77401006, and the goodwill of the husiness symbolized by said mark and any State and Federal registration that may be obtained.

Dated: October 2 2010

LAWIN WEAVER

Assignor

TRADEMARK REEL: 004301 FRAME: 0050

**RECORDED: 10/20/2010**